STAFFORDSHIRE RECORD OFFICE WEEFORD
COMPOSITE LIST

Records of Weeford, St. Mary the Virgin (Church of England)
1562-2014

Ancient parish

This collection consist of parish registers, churchwardens' account and faculties,
overseers of the poor accounts. There is also a miscellaneous item relating to
Drayton tithes.

Incumbent and Benefice
Registration

Registers of baptism, marriage, burial 1562-2014
and banns
(16 volumes)

D4351/1/1 Register of baptisms, marriages and 1562-1725
burials
Early entries copied in 1599.
At front of volume:
Memorandum concerning rebuilding of
church wall and roof and enlarging of
seats with costs and seating plan. Some
entries 1639-1678 at rear.

D4351/1/2 Register of baptisms, marriages and 1725-1812
burials
Constains:
Baptisms, 1725-1812.
Marriages, 1725-1754.
Burials, 1725-1812.

D4351/1/3 Register of baptisms 1813-1890
D5943/1 Register of baptisms 1890-1992
D4351/1/4 Register of marriages 1754-1812
D4351/1/5 Register of marriages 1813-1837
D4351/1/6 Register of marriages 1838-1975
D7700/1/1 Register of marriages Jul 1976-Jun
(1 volume) 1986
D7700/1/2 Register of marriages Sep 1986-Jul

(1 volume) 1999



D7700/1/3

D7700/1/4

D7700/1/5

D7700/1/6

D5493/2

D4351/1/7

D5493/3

D4351/3/1

D4351/2/1

STAFFORDSHIRE RECORD OFFICE

Register of marriages
(1 volume)

Register of marriages
(1 volume)

Register of marriages
(1 volume)

Register of marriages
(1 volume)

Register of burials

Register of banns of marriage
Register of banns of marriage
Parish Administration: Ecclesiastical
Churchwardens

Accounts and vouchers

General accounts

Churchwardens', constables' and
overseers' accounts

Summary receipts, detailed
disbursements.

Includes poor rate assessments, 1802,

1807, 1812, 1827.

Minutes of meeting concerning dispute

over office of constable, 1776.
Conserved, fit for production

Faculties

Faculty for removal of galleries and re-

arrangement of seats, with plan
Parish Administration: Civil
Overseers of the Poor

General accounts

Overseer's accounts

WEEFORD
COMPOSITE LIST

Jul 2000-Oct
2009

May 2010-Sep
2011

Oct 2011-Nov
2012

Dec 2012-May
2014

1813-2000
1824-1915

1915-2000

1678-1836

1878
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D4351/3/2 Overseers' accounts and vestry minute 1837-1922
book
Contains:
Overseers' accounts, 1837-1848.
Vestry minutes, 1851-1922.

Miscellaneous

D4351/4/1 Legal opinion concerning Drayton tithes 18th cent.
[Drayton Bassett]



