## STAFFORDSHIRE RECORD OFFICE

WEEFORD COMPOSITE LIST

## Records of Weeford, St. Mary the Virgin (Church of England) 1562-2014

## Ancient parish

This collection consist of parish registers, churchwardens' account and faculties, overseers of the poor accounts. There is also a miscellaneous item relating to Drayton tithes.

	Incumbent and Benefice	
	Registration	
	Registers of baptism, marriage, burial and banns (16 volumes)	1562-2014
D4351/1/1	Register of baptisms, marriages and burials Early entries copied in 1599. At front of volume: Memorandum concerning rebuilding of church wall and roof and enlarging of seats with costs and seating plan. Some entries 1639-1678 at rear.	1562-1725
D4351/1/2	Register of baptisms, marriages and burials Constains: Baptisms, 1725-1812. Marriages, 1725-1754. Burials, 1725-1812.	1725-1812
D4351/1/3	Register of baptisms	1813-1890
D5943/1	Register of baptisms	1890-1992
D4351/1/4	Register of marriages	1754-1812
D4351/1/5	Register of marriages	1813-1837
D4351/1/6	Register of marriages	1838-1975
D7700/1/1	Register of marriages (1 volume)	Jul 1976-Jun 1986
D7700/1/2	Register of marriages (1 volume)	Sep 1986-Jul 1999

	STAFFORDSHIRE RECORD OFFICE	WEEFORD COMPOSITE LIST
D7700/1/3	Register of marriages (1 volume)	Jul 2000-Oct 2009
D7700/1/4	Register of marriages (1 volume)	May 2010-Sep 2011
D7700/1/5	Register of marriages (1 volume)	Oct 2011-Nov 2012
D7700/1/6	Register of marriages (1 volume)	Dec 2012-May 2014
D5493/2	Register of burials	1813-2000
D4351/1/7	Register of banns of marriage	1824-1915
D5493/3	Register of banns of marriage	1915-2000
	Parish Administration: Ecclesiastical	
	Churchwardens	
	Accounts and vouchers	
	General accounts	
D4351/3/1	Churchwardens', constables' and overseers' accounts Summary receipts, detailed disbursements. Includes poor rate assessments, 1802, 1807, 1812, 1827. Minutes of meeting concerning dispute over office of constable, 1776. Conserved, fit for production	1678-1836
	Faculties	
D4351/2/1	Faculty for removal of galleries and rearrangement of seats, with plan	1878
	Parish Administration: Civil	
	Overseers of the Poor	

General accounts

Overseer's accounts

## STAFFORDSHIRE RECORD OFFICE

WEEFORD COMPOSITE LIST

1837-1922

D4351/3/2 Overseers' accounts and vestry minute

book Contains:

Overseers' accounts, 1837-1848. Vestry minutes, 1851-1922.

Miscellaneous

D4351/4/1 Legal opinion concerning Drayton tithes

[Drayton Bassett]

18th cent.